About 60.3% students agree and 3.4% students strongly agree that the in-class activities stimulated them to learn more about the
subject matter, see below table:

Total Strongly Disagree Il;';::]f:e Asree Strongly
Questions responses | Disagree & or Ag eo £ Agree Aean | S.D.
5 N % N 20 N %% N %% N %%
7 The amotnt of material covered in the in-class - <
activities was reasonzble. 58 o] 0.0 1 [.7 16 | 27.6( 41 | 707 0 0.0 3.60 | 0.303
§  The level of difficulty of the material in the in-
- 5 3 2 4
clnss activities was appropriate, 38 ¢ 0.0 i 1.7 21 [ 362 36 | 621 0 0.0 [ 3.60 | 0.528
9 The in-class activities stinmiared me to learn
- . > a -
mmore about {he subject matter., 58 0 0.0 1 1.7 20 [34.5| 35 | 60.3 2 EX:) 3.66 | 0.57¢
10 1 felt that the in-class activities helped me to " 5 P y
acliieve my leaming soals. 58 0 0.0 2 34 | 22 | 379 32 | 552 2 34 3.39 | 0.622

Also, about 49.2% students agree and 3,51% students strongly agree that the video clips helped them to achieve their
learning goals.

Finally, it is found that about 53.7% students apgree and 3.63%
way of learning.

Neither
Total Strengly . o . Strongly
Questions responses | Disagree Disagree oD:t:g:: Agree Agree Mean | S5.D.
& N % N % N % N %% N %%
14 I i"om:d the mfof‘nmnou presented in the video 61 0 0.0 3 a5 | 21 | 344 32 |ss7]| 3 40 | 361 | ¢.665
clips was sufficient.
15 The iustructions in the video clips were 61 o ool 2 [ 33) 19 jar) 40 |6s6] 0 | 0o | 362 | 0.553
adequate.
16 The video clips stimulated e fo learn more - - -
about the subject matter. 51 0 0.0 2 3.3 23 | 377 36 | 590 o G0 | 3.56 | 0563
17 The video ¢lips have helped me lzam how to
apply the concepls in this course 1o real-life 60 0 0.0 2 33 [ 20 (333 36 |00 2 33 | 3.63 [ 0610
simations.
15 The video ¢lips have made me feel more
comfortable in playing the professional role in 61 0 0.0 3 49 | 3t | 508 24 (393 3 4.9 | 344 | 0.671
the field.
19 The video clips have made me feel more ;
52 b 2 42
comfortable in solving problens in the field. 61 0 oo ] 3 |49 | 32 [525| 24 |303| 2 | 33| 3.41 | 0642
20 1 found it easier for me to wnderstand the
theoretical knowledge/concept after watching 60 0 0.0 1 1.7 | 24 (400 31 |5:7) 4 6.7 | 3.63 | 0.637
the video clips.
2t Iammore confident in my ability to evainate the . -
information presented in the video ¢lips. 60 0 00 ! 17 | 33 |5504 25 | 417 ! 17 | 343 | 0.563
2 o i iew
2> Ifelt thnl‘ the video <lips helped me to achieve 61 0 0.0 1 16| 20 [4751 30 1a02| 1 16 | 351 | 0566
my learning zoals.

students strongly agree they enjoyed working in this

N -
Total Strongly . gtrhex Strongly
45 e i Disagree Disagree Agree ’
Questions responses | Disagree or Agree Agree Mean | S.D.
&9 N % by %% N % N %0 N 0
26 The various learning activiiies helped me gain a ; \ -
better understanding of the subject content. 68 ¢ 0.0 0 0.0 1 21 1308 ] 46 | 676 i 15 ] 371 | 0490
27 The various leaming activities were a useful
supplement resource for me to betier understand a8 o oo | 1 13| 24 |353| 42 1618) 1 1.5 | 3.63 | 0544
the real-life environment.
S - —
28 1felt that Tunderstood the leaming process in 68 o |oo| o |00l 31 [ass| 34 |s00l 3 | 44| 350 |05
the various leaming achivities.
29 As aresult of the fearning activities, I am now
more confident about my ability o establish my 68 1] 0.0 0 0.0 | 42 | 618 25 [368( 1 1.5 | 340 | 0.522
own study plan.
0 g;mi Lenjoyed working in this way of &7 o | 00| o {00 25 |418] 36 |537| 3 | 45| 363 |0s73
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About 60.3% students agree and 3.4% students strongly agree that the in-class activities stimulated them to learn more about the subject matter, see below table:




